16-Mbit (1M x 16) Pseudo Static RAM
CYK001M16SCCA
MoBL®
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05426 Rev. *D  Revised January 26, 2005
Features
• Advanced low-power MoBL® architecture
• High speed: 55 ns, 70 ns

Byte)
Active (ICC)
L H L X H L Data In (I/O0–I/O7);
I/O8–I/O15 in High Z
Write (Lower Byte Only) Active (ICC)
L H L X L H Data In (I/O8–I/O15);
I/O0 –I/O7 in High Z
Write (Upper Byte Only) Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CYK001M16SCCAU-55BAI BA48K 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.2 mm) Industrial
70 CYK001M16SCCAU-70BAI BA48K 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.2 mm) Industrial
55 CYK001M16SCAU-55BAXI BA48K 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.2 mm) (Pb-Free) Industrial
70 CYK001M16SCAU-70BAXI BA48K 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.2 mm) (Pb-Free) Industrial
Note:
20. H = Logic HIGH, L = Logic LOW, X = Don’t Care
[+] Feedback

E
G
F
D
C
B
A
51-85193-*A
48-Ball (6 mm x 8mm x 1.2 mm) FBGA BA48K
[+] Feedback
 CYK001M16SCCA
MoBL®
Document #: 38-05426 Rev. *D Page 10 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CYK001M16SCCA 16-Mbit (1M x 16) Pseudo Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05426
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change